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Canon Enhanced Color Copy 216gsm, (80lb Cover) 

Instructions For Use 

 

DESCRIPTION: 

 

Designed to handle full color print projects and corporate communications programs 

 

PAPER SIZES AND ORDER INFORMATION: 

 

Sizes Product Code Carton quantity  

Letter, 8.5” x 11” 1694V350 2,000 Sheets 

Ledger, 17” x 11” 1694V351 1,000 Sheets 

Full Bleed, 18” x 12” 1140V139 750 Sheets 

 

RECOMMENDED FOR USE WITH:   

 

Paper Type 

Setting 

Paper 

sizes 

CLC 

3900 

5000 

3900+ 

4000 

5100 

 

 

CiR 

C2050 

C2058 

C2620 

C3200 

C3220 

IR 

C6800 

C6870U 

C5800 

C5058 

C5068 

   C5870C 

 

CiR 

C5180 

C5185 

C4080 

C4580 

CIR 

C3380 

C2880 

iP  

C1 and 

C1+ 

iP 

C7000VP 

See 

Legend 

Below 

Letter 

8.5” x 11” 
  H3   H5 H5 

Ledger 

17” x 11” 
  H3   H5 H5 

Full bleed 

18” x 12” 
Ex-H H2 H3 H2 H2 

  

Legend:  Plain, H = Heavy, Ex-H = Ex Heavy,  

     H1 = Heavy 1, H2 = Heavy 2, H3 = heavy 3, H4 = Heavy 4, H5 = Heavy 5   

 

 

SUGGESTIONS DURING USAGE: 

• Canon has tested this media in limited quantities, and has found the results in normal office 

environments (25% - 70% relative humidity) to be reliable.  

• Fan paper before usage. 

• Select Stack Bypass or Deck for the CLC5100. 

• Select Stack Bypass / Manual Tray / Multi-Tray for the Cir3200, CiR5180, iRC3380 and iRC6800. (If 

jams occur single sheet from the Bypass). 

• Use the Manual Feeder Tray only for the iRC6800 and imagePRESS C1. 

• Canon USA their authorized dealers are not responsible for damage caused by misuse of this 

product. 

 

Visit our Website at: http://www.usa.canon.com/consumables/media.html 
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