



CANON ENHANCED COLOR COPY 216GSM, (80LB COVER) INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

DESCRIPTION:

DESIGNED TO HANDLE FULL COLOR PRINT PROJECTS AND CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAMS

PAPER SIZES AND ORDER INFORMATION:

<u>Sizes</u>	Product Code	CARTON QUANTITY		
Letter, 8.5" x 11"	1694V350	2,000 Sheets		
Ledger, 17" X 11"	1694V351	1,000 Sheets		
Full Bleed, 18" x 12"	1140V139	750 Sheets		

RECOMMENDED FOR USE WITH:

Paper Type Setting	Paper sizes	CLC 3900 5000 3900+ 4000 5100	CIR C2050 C2058 C2620 C3200 C3220	IR C6800 C6870U C5800 C5058 C5068 C5870C	CıR C5180 C5185 C4080 C4580	CIR C3380 C2880	IP C1 AND C1+	ιР С7000VР
	Letter 8.5" X 11"			H3			H5	H5
See Legend Below	LEDGER 17" X 11"			H3			H5	H5
DELOW	Full bleed 18" X 12"	Ex-H	H2	H3	H2	H2		

Legend: Plain, H = Heavy, Ex-H = Ex Heavy,

H1 = HEAVY 1, H2 = HEAVY 2, H3 = HEAVY 3, H4 = HEAVY 4, H5 = HEAVY 5

SUGGESTIONS DURING USAGE:

- CANON HAS TESTED THIS MEDIA IN LIMITED QUANTITIES, AND HAS FOUND THE RESULTS IN NORMAL OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS (25% - 70% RELATIVE HUMIDITY) TO BE RELIABLE.
- FAN PAPER BEFORE USAGE.
- Select Stack Bypass or Deck for the CLC5100.
- Select Stack Bypass / Manual Tray / Multi-Tray for the Cir3200, CiR5180, IRC3380 and IRC6800. (IF jams occur single sheet from the Bypass).
- Use the Manual Feeder Tray only for the IRC6800 and ImagePRESS C1.
- CANON USA THEIR AUTHORIZED DEALERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY MISUSE OF THIS PRODUCT.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT: <u>http://www.usa.canon.com/consumables/media.html</u>